                           Iaсм  series
                                                         Low Power Voltage Detector
Ver1.1 1
Features
 Low power consumption
 Low temperature coefficient
 Built-in hysteresis characteristic
 High input voltage (up to 12V)

5.0V 4% CMOS
5.0V 4% NMOS
Order Information
 ①②③④⑤⑥⑦
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
①
Output Configuration:
C=CMOS
N=N-ch open drain
⑥
Package Type:
M=SOT23-3
P=SOT89
N=SOT25
T=TO-92(Standard)
L=TO-92(Custom pin configuration②③
Detect Voltage
25=2.5V
38=3.8V
④
Output Delay
0=No delay
⑤
Detect Accuracy:
2=with±2%
⑦
Device Orientation:
R=Embossed Taped(Right)
L=Embossed Taped(Left)
H=Paper Type(TO-92)
B=Bag(TO-92)
  HM61
  HM61
  HM61C102XX
  HM61N102XX
  HM61C112XX
  HM61N112XX
  HM61N122XX
  HM61C122XX
  HM61N502XX
  HM61C502XX
      ±2%
      ±2%
      ±2%
      ±2%
      ±2%
      ±2%
      ±2%
      ±2%
      ±2%
Ver1.1 2
Block Diagram
Output Table & Curve
VDD VDD>VDET(+) VDD≤VDET(-)
VOUT Hi-Z VSS
Pin Assignment
                           Iaсм  series
                                                         Low Power Voltage Detector
Ver1.1 3
Marking Rule
 DESIGNATOR OUTPUT CONFIGURATION VOLTAGE RANGE（V）
A CMOS 0.1～3.0
B CMOS 3.1～6.0
N OPEN DRAIN 0.1～3.0
P OPEN DRAIN 3.1～6.0
④Based on internal standards
0～9，A～Z repeated G，I，J，O，Q，W are excepted）
Symbol Product Description
C          ◆◆◆◆◆◆◆
    HM61
 ①Represents the output configuration